the period up to 31st March, 2020 has been made available and will be updated as per the requirements.  
The members may check the details for unclaimed dividend if any and approach the Company and 
Registrar for getting the same paid. During Financial Year 2020-2021 Company has transferred a sum of 
` 2,04,143/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Four Thousand One Hundred and Forty Three only) Unclaimed Dividend 
of Financial Year 2012-2013 to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) on 26th November, 2020.

7) 	 Equity Share due for transfer to IEPF:

Equity shares in respect to which dividend has not been encashed for seven consecutive years or more

[...]

The professional fees  proposed to be payable to  Shri Uday S. Patil is approved by 
Nomination and remuneration Committee of the Company and is within the limits prescribed by Section 197 and 
Schedule V of the Companies Act, 2013, the details of the same are as follows:

Professional Fees : ` 3,20,198/- (Rupees Three Lakh Twenty Thousand One Hundred Ninety Eight only) per 
month with changes if any as per the Company’s Policy and as may be determined by the Board of Directors, 
from time to time, within the limits prescribed by Section 197 and Schedule V of the Companies Act, 2013 and 
subject to approval of the Central Government, if any, he will be entitled to perquisites as per Company’s rules.

[...]

Your Directors confirm that the Secretarial Standards issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, 
have been complied with.

TRANSFER TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND
a)	 Transfer of Unclaimed Dividend to IEPF:

As required under section 124 of the Act, the unclaimed dividend amount of ` 2,04,142.50 (Rupees Two 
Lakhs Four Thousand One Hundred Forty Two and Fifty paise only) pertaining to the Financial Year 
2012-2013 lying with the Company for a period of seven years was transferred during the financial year 
2020-21, to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) established by the Central Government

[...]

the highest level of corporate governance and Board effectiveness. It shall be within the overall limits fixed 
by the shareholders of the Company.

Details of remuneration paid to Non-Executive Directors during the year 2020 - 2021:
During the financial year ended 31st March, 2021, the Company paid ` 1,20,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty 
Thousand only) as sittings fees for attending the Board meetings to the Independent Directors.

Details of the remuneration paid to the Executive Directors of the Company for the financial year ended 
31st March, 2021 is as follows:
During the financial year ended 31st March, 2021, the Company paid to total amount ̀  63,38,331/- (Rupees Sixty 
Three Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Thirty One only) to Whole-Time Directors of the Company. 
Company has not granted any stock options to any of its Directors.

STAKEHOLDERS RELATIONSHIP COMMITTEE
In the Financial Year 2014-2015, the nomenclature of the “Shareholders/Investors Grievance Committee” was